

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.3233 OF 2025

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.7018 OF 2025

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.3233 OF 2025

Madhusudan S/o Murlidhar ChavanPetitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.Respondents

Mr. Sahil Choudhari i/b Mr. Sushant Yeramwar for the Petitioner.

Mr. P. P. Kakade Add. G. P a/w Mr. Vikas Mali, AGP for the
State/Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.**

DATE : 24th APRIL, 2025

P.C. :-

1. It is informed that this matter is already listed on 6th
May, 2025 in the fresh category.

2. Stand over to 6th May, 2025, in the fresh admission
category.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)